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Tenda

SFP port LED Status Description Software Specifications
ports bR Solid The device is connected to the power supply properly. T Specification
LEDs 10/100Mbps RJ45 ports off The device is connected improperly or not connected to the power supply. Extend Mode Enabling extend mode can extend the data (10Mbps half/full duplex supported) and powering transmission
Solid/Off | The device system works improperly. distance to 250m by using Cat 5e or better Ethernet cable.
svs
Blinking The device system is running properly. MAC Binding Supported
Tenda I Th t te | One-click VLAN (VLAN qulckdlvlsmn)
Solid e corresponding port is connected properly. vian ek LA (/LN auie
s LINKIACT Blinking | The corresponding port s transmitting data. Up 16 31 groups of IEEE 602 ovian
g " off The corresponding port is connected improperly of not connected Three groups:
Ports 1,2, 3,4,
Solid The corresponding port is connected with a PD (Powered Device) and powers the PD properly. Port Trunk fpoﬂs 5.6.7.8 :
POE STATUS Blinking | The PoE output of the corresponding port exceeds 30W. (G1/G1-F and G2/G2-F)
Uplink ports off The corresponding port is no PoE power output or no PD connected sTP e e
Solid The PoE power gets to the alarm value, and the available PoE power is less than 6W. owPs
Multi Broadcast oMp g
Reset bUttOI’l POE-MAX Blinking The PoE power gets to the maximum. Vil
oft The PoE power works properly, and the available PoE power is more than 6W. Port Mirroring Supports N:1 port mirroring
Solid The corresponding port is connected FIFO (First In First Out)
" " Qos SP (Strict Priority)
. L . . . ) S . i . G1/62 Blinking | The corresponding portis transmitting data. WRR (Weighted Round Robin)
‘Application/Aplicagao/Aplicaciones/Applicazioni/Application/Anwendung/Aplikacja/ off The corresponding portis connected improperly or ot connected P VAG adtross auto-2ging
o t 8 9
Alkalmazas/punoxkeHune/Aplicabilitate/Uygulama R Solid The corresponding port is connected properly. ress Managemen Supports setting static MAC address
off Th di L ted i ) " ted . Supports upgrading by using HTTP.
e corresponding port is connected improperly or not connecte Loading and Upgrade ShpPorts ensorting importing confg file
; : B M tand Maint Supports SNMP v1/v2 and Web M; 3
*If SFP port (SFP1/SFP2) is connected, LEDs of G (G1/G2) ports will not light. anagement and Maintenance upports V1/v2 and Web Manager

Power socket . .
Hardware Specifications
Log In to the SWltCh Item TEF1226P-24-440W TEF1218P-16-250W TEF1210P-8-150W
Net k Standard EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3x, |[EEE 802.3z,
. « » i . . etwork Standar IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at
@ 1) Launch a Web browser; type “192.168.0.1” (without quotes) in the address bar and hit
“Enter” on the keyboard. 10/100Mbps RI45 24 ® 8
2) That will direct you to the device login page, prompting you to enter the username 10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 |2 (G1, G2) 2(G1,62) 2(G1,62)
(admin) and password (admin), and click Login. Interfaces 1000Mbps SFP 2(SFP1, SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2)
MAC Table 4k 4k 4k
=] Switching Capacity 8.8Gbps 7.2Gbps 5.6Gbps
(] @ @ ‘ g 1 9 2 A 1 6 8 . 0 . 1 p v ‘ PoE Powering Mode Supports 8 pins powering, which means pins 1,2,3,6 and pins 4,5,7,8 can power simultaneously
l PoE Port 1-24 1-16 1-8
POE P
oErover Max Port Output 40w 40w 40w
[\ @ b
or or
/It/\'\t Max Total Output 370w 230w 150w
nterne [IIT]]
RJ45 port lightning proof | 6KV
Ligh ¢
Router Ranking Power source lightning 6KV
proof
This guide applies to TEF1210P-8-150W, TEF1218P-16-250W and TEF1226P-24-440W. Printer . - Power Input 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz
Here TEF1226P-24-440W is taken as an example. PC ) Username: [admin
o PoE Devices . Temperature: 0°C-40°C
{ Operating Environment 3
i P d . Physical Humidity: 10%-90% RH non-condensing
Package Content : (<> assword: [... | -
ackage Contents | Storags Environment Temperature: -40°C-70°C
. H Humidity: 5%-90% RH non-condensing
e Switch *1 ® Footpads *4 ® Power cord *1 ® User Manual *1 | 1PCamera AP

10BASE-T: UTP category 3, 4, 5 cable (maximum 250m)
100BASE-TX/1000Base-T: UTP category 5, 5e or above cable(maximum 100m)
100BASE-FX: MMF, SMF

1000BASE-X: MMF, SMF

e Screws *8 e L-shaped brackets *2

* Images here are for references only. Transmission Medium

The actual product may differ. Recommended Resolution:1024°768  Technical Support Phone:86-755-2765-7180  Customer Service Email:support@tenda.com.cn

If any item is incorrect, missing, or damaged, please keep the original package and
contact the vendor for replacement immediately.

S AN J

Espanol Deutsch Italiano Portugués

e N O N N R

Especificaciones técnicas Technische Spezifikationen

Specifiche tecniche

Especificagdes técnicas

Especificaciones del software

Articulo

Software Spezifikationen

Artikel

Specifiche software

Spezifikationen Voce.

Especificacdes de Software
Specifiche Item

Especificaciones Especificagdes

El modo extendido permite extender la distancia de transmision de los datos (admite duplex medio/completo

Durch die Aktivierung des erweiterten Modus kann die Distanz der Daten- (1Mbps halb/voll Duplex unterstitzt)
1 Mbps) y la alimentacion hasta 25 m usando un cable Ethernet de categoria 5e o superior.

Modo extendido und Stromiibertragung auf 25m erhdht werden, indem ein Cat 5e oder besseres Ethernet-Kabel verwendet wird

L'attivazione in modalita estesa & in grado di estendere i dati (supporto 1Mbps halfffull duplex) e alimentare
distanze di trasmissione di 25m utilizzando cavi Ethernet Cat 5e o superiori.

Erweiterter Modus Ativar o modo sxtanslvo porls estandar os dsdos (1 Mbps hall/ fuil duplex suportado)  igara disténcla de

transmissao até 25m usando Cat 5e ou um melhor cabo Ethers

Modalita estesa Modo de Extensao

Vinculacion MAC Compatible MAC Binding Unterstitzt MAC Binding Supportato Conexéo MAC Suportado
VLAN con un solo clic (division rapida de VLAN) Ein-Klick VLAN (VLAN Schnelle Trennung) VLAN one-click (VLAN divisione rapida) Um clique VLAN (VLAN diviséo rapida)
VLAN Hasta 18/26 grupos de puertos VLAN VLAN Bis zu 18/26 Gruppen von Port VLAN VLAN Fino a 18/26 gruppi di porte VLAN VLAN Até 18/26 grupos de porta VLAN

Hasta 31 grupos de VLAN IEEE 82.1Q Bis zu 31 Gruppen von |EEE 82.1Q VLAN Fino a 31 gruppi di VLAN IEEE 82.1Q Até 31 grupos de IEEE 82.1Q VLAN

Tres grupos:

Drei Gruppen:
(Puenost 2 3y4)

Tre gruppi: Trés grupos:
(Ports 1, 2 3 4)

: (Porto1.2.3.4 (Portas 1.2:3.4)
Tronco de puerto il Port Trunk PR Gruppi di porte sl Porta Trunk Foresl a8
(GHiaTry Gardar) (G und Q2/2-F) (G37ar o GaloaF) (6I/aF o aicar)
IEEE 82.1d STP IEEE 82.1d STP IEEE 62.1d STP IEEE 82.1d STP
STP IEEE 82.1w RSTP STP IEEE 82.1w RSTP STP IEEE 82.1w RSTP STP IEEE 82.1w RSTP
s i6n de IGMP | IGMP Uberwach 1GMP S IGMPS doinglés (Internet Group M tProtocol
Multidifusion ahee e Multi-Ubertragung (aMp vop 2ehung Multi Broadcast v Multi Transmissao (OMP 1 jogping doinglés (Intamet Group Management Protacol)

Creacion de reflejos de puertos Admite creacion de reflejos de puertos N:1 Portspiegelung Unterstitzt N:1 Portspiegelung
FIFO (First In First Out)
SP (Strikte Prioritt) Qos

WRR (Weighted Round Robin)

Port Mirroring Supporta mirroring di porta N:1
FIFO (First In First Out)

SP (Strict Priority) Qos
WRR (Weighted Round Robin)

Espelhamento de porta Suporta N: 1 espelhamento de porta

FIFO (primero en entrar, primero en salir)
Qos SP (prioridad estricta) Qos
WRR (operacion por turnos ponderada)

FIFO (First In First Out-Primeiro a entrar primeiro a sair)
SP (Strict Priority-Prioridade estrita)
WRR (Weighted Round Robin)

6n de MAC i atico de direccion MAC

MAC Adressen Auto-Falligkeit
Admite el establecimiento de direcciones MAC estaticas

Auto-aging indirizzo MAC
Unterstitzt die Einstellung einer statischen MAC Adresse

Expiragéo automatica de enderego MAC
Supporta l'mpostazione dell'indirizzo MAC statico

Suporta a definigao de um enderego MAC estatico

MAC Adressenverwaltung Gestione indirizzo MAC Gerenciamento de enderegos MAC

Admite actualizaciones usando HTTP
Admite acion de archivos de

Admite SNMP v1/v2 y Web Manager.

Unterstiitzt die Aktualisierung mit HTTP.

Supporta I'aggioramento utilizzando HTTP
Unterstitzt den Export/import der Config-Datei

Supporta I' deifile di

Cargas y actualizaciones Suporta atualizagao usando HTTP

Suporta 5

Laden und Aktualisieren

Caricamento e aggiornamento Carregamento e atualizagao

de arquivos

Administracion y mantenimiento Management und Wartung Unterstiitzt SNMP vi/v2 und Web Manager. Gestione e Manutenzione Supporta SNMP v1/v2 e Web Manager. Gestao e Manutengao Suporta SNMP v1/v2 e Gestor de Web.

Especificaciones del hardware Hardware Spezifikationen Specifiche hardware Especificacdes de hardware

Modo de alimentacion PoE

Soporta alimentacion de 8 contactos, lo cual significa que los contactos 1,2, 3y 6 y los
contactos 4, 5, 7y 8 pueden funcionar simultaneamente

PoE-Stromversorgungsmodus

Stifte 4,5,7.8 knnen gleichzeitig versorgt werden

Unterstiitzt die Stromversorgung von 8 Stiften, was bedeutet, dass die Stifte 1,2,3,6 und die

Modalita di alimentazione PoE

dialimentare contemporaneamente

Supporta 8 pin di alimentazione, il che significa che i pin 1,2,3,6 e i pin 4,5,7,8 sono in grado

Articulo TEF1226P-24-440W TEF1218P-16-250W TEF1210P-8-150W Artike TEF1226P-24-440W TEF1218P-16-250W TEF1210P-8-150W Voce TEF1226P-24-440W TEF1218P-16-250W TEF1210P-8-150W TEF1226P-24-440W TEF1218P-16-250W TEF1210P-8-150W
Estandar de red \EEEEEEBBOOZZ331IVE|EEEEéuazogugale?EEE&Eoggazaga“EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3x, Netzwerk Standard EOEZE:ABZOZIESEIEEEEUEZB:;)EZ' :?EEIEEEZE?‘Z 3ab, IEEE 802.3af, [EEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE Standard di rete §§2ESBZDZ|E3EIEEEEOEZB§:' ?Egg%g;?f 3ab, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE padrao de rede lEEEEEESEOOZZSja\'EﬁEEEBEOQOBZl{éIaE‘EEBDZ 3ab, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3z,
10/100Mbps RJ45 24 16 8 10/100Mbps RJ45 24 16 8 10/100Mbps RJ45 24 16 8 10/100Mbps RJ45 24 16 8
10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 2(G1,62) 2(61,62) 2(G1,62) 10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 2(G1,62) 2(G1,62) 2(6G1,62) 10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 2(G1,62) 2(G1,62) 2(G1,62) 10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 |2 (G1, G2) 2(G1,62) 2(G1,62)
Interfaces 1000Mbps SFP 2(SFP1, SFP2) 2(SFP1,SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2) Schnittstellen 1000Mbps SFP 2(SFP1, SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2) 2(SFP1,SFP2) interfacce 1000Mbps SFP 2(SFP1, SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2) Interfaces 1000Mbps SFP 2 (SFP1,SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2)
Tabla MAC 4k 4k 4k MAC Tabelle 4k 4k 4% Tabella MAC 4k 4k 4k Tabela MAC 4k 4k 4%
Capacidad de conmutacion 8.8Gbps 7.2Gbps 5.6Gbps. Schaltieistung 8.8Gbps 7.2Gbps 5.6Gbps Capacita di commutazione 8.8Gbps 7.2Gbps 5.6Gbps Capacidade de comutagao |8.8Gbps 7.2Gbps 5.6Gbps

Suporta 8 pinos que dao energia, o que significa pinos 1,2,3,6 e pinos 4,5,7,8 podem fornecer

Modo Energizagdo POE | ¢ rgia simultaneamente.

pog | PUSHo POE 1-24 116 18 pot-strom PoE-Port 1-24 116 18 so | Poria PoE 124 P s Erergindepor |71 POE 1-24 1-16 1-8
Potencia max. del puerto 40w 40w 40w Max Port-Leistung 40w 40w sow Useita massima porta ow ow ow Porta de Saida Méx 40w 20w sow
Max Total Potencia méx. total 370w 230w 150 Max Gesamtleistung 370w 230w 150w eota e e row oo . Saida Total Max 370w 230W 150w

Crsstcaconge Puerlo R145 a prueba de doscaraas | iy Lgiing.prot RU45-Port Bli(z.schufz 6KV PR PP — P aning g g | PRS2 rva de s o

descargas ::gg:gd;ahmemacwn apruebade | gy Rangliste ;:)r\g:rvsecr:;?;.:Ir?ghs‘[”snlﬂzschmz skv protezione al Aimentazions a prova di fulmine | 6KV aprova de raios Fonte e energia aprova | gy

Entrada de alimentacién 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz Stromeinspeisung 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz Ingresso dell'alimentazione 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz Entrada de energia 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz

Entorno fisico

Entorno de funcionamiento

Temperatura: 0°C-40°C
Humedad: 10-90 % HR sin condensacion

Entorno de almacenamiento

Temperatura: -40°C-70°C
Humedad: 5-90 % HR sin condensacion

Medio de transmision

10BASE-T: Cable UTP de categoria 3, 4 0 5 (méximo 250 m)

100 BASE-TX /1 Base-T: Cable UTP de categoria 5, 5 0 superior (maximo 100m)
100BASE-FX: MMF, SMF

1000BASE-X: MMF, SMF

Betriebsumgebung

Temperatur: 0°C-40°C
10%-90% RH nichf

Umgebung

Lagerumgebung

Temperatur: -40°C-70°C
5%-90% RH nichf

Ubertragungs-Medium

100BASE-T: UTP Kategorie 3, 4, 5 Kabel (Maximum 250m)
100BASE-TX/1Base-T: UTP Kategorie 5, 5e oder haher Kabel(Maximum 100m)
100BASE-FX: MMF, SMF

1000BASE-X: MMF, SMF

Ambiente fisico

Ambiente operativo

Temperatura: 0°C-40°C
Umidita: Umidita relativa 10% -90% senza condensa

Ambiente di stoccaggio

Temperatura: -40°C-70°C
Umidita: Umidita relativa 5% -90% senza condensa

Supporto di trasmissione

10BASE-T: Cavo UTP categoria 3, 4, 5 (massimo 250m
100BASE-TX/1Base-T: Cavo UTP categoria 5 o supsnore(masslmo 100m)
100BASE-FX: MMF, S|

1000BASE-X: MMF, SMF

Temperatura: 0°C-40°C

Ambients operacional Umidade: 10% -90% umidade relativa sem condensagdo

Ambiente fisico

Ambiente de
armazenamento

Temperatura: -40°C-70°C
Umidade: 5% -90% umidade relativa sem condensagao

10BASE-T: categoria UTP 3, 4, 5 cabo (250m maximo)
100BASE-TX / 1Base-T: Cabo categoria UTP 5, 5e ou superior (maximo 100M)
100BASE-F.

Transmissao média MMF, S
1000BASE-X: MMF, SMF

J J J J
Polski Pycckni Roméana rk
N N N N
Specyfikacja techniczna TexHnueckme xapakTepucTuKm Specificatii tehnice Teknik Ozellikler
Specyfikacja oprogramowania XapaKTepucTMKM nporpaMmmHoro obecneueHus Specificatii Software Yazilim Ozellikleri
Przedmiot Specyfikacja Haumenosanme XapakrepucTukm Articol Specificatii Madde Bz
Wigczenie trybu rozszerzonego umozliwia zwigkszenie ilosci danych (obstuga trybu hal-duplex i full-duplex . B 1 M6uT/c Activarea modului extindere poate extinde datele (1Mbps duplex partial/total suportat) si distanta de
Tryb rozszerzony s o odlogiose resey saotanta 4o 35 m ashl Keblow Einoriot ot 5 b wy 2620 " Pacupenui pexin B A i S S A Mod extindere Vanamitre’ simontéril 1 25 uiicAnd cala Gat 6 s catpa Emernet o Uzatma Modu e e e YT L Yo destekld ve Cat e ya da dahaly
Wigzanie MAC Obslugiwane Npueaska MAC Noaaepxusaerca Legare MAC Suportat MAC Baglama Destekli
VLAN 1 Kliknigcie (szybki podziat VLAN) VLAN b 0au knwk (BbiCTpOe paaenenie VLAN) VLAN un clic (diviziune rapida VLAN) Tek tikla VLAN (VLAN hizli bolinme)
VLAN Do 18/26 grup portu VLAN VLAN [lo 18/26 rpynn noproa VLAN VLAN Pana la 18/26 grupuri de port VLAN VLAN Baglanti noktasi VLAN'In 18/26 gruba kadar
Do 31 grup IEEE 82.1Q VLAN 10 31 rpynn IEEE 82.1Q VLAN Pana la 31 grupuri IEEE 82.1Q VLAN IEEE 82.1Q VLAN'In 31 gruba kadar
Trzy grupy: Tpu rpynns: Trei grupuri: Uc grup:
Przelaczanie portow }';g::%“z 3 ?' Marucrpans nopra {noprut.2.3.4 Port de trunchi :’;3::::2; g 3 g' Bagiant Noktas: Trank (Baglant 1 noktalar 1 1,2, 3, 4)
(G1/G1-F oraz G2/G2-F) (61161 Fudsl oz -F) (G1/G1-F si ez/ez F) (Baglant noktalar 5, 6,7, 8)
|EEE 82.1d STP. |EEE 82.1d STP (G1/G1-F ve G2/G2-F)
|EEE 82.1d STP. 5
sTOP IEEE 821w RSTP o EEE 82 1w RSTP sTP IEEE 821w RSTP sp |EEE 82.1d STP
IEEE 82.1w RSTP
N Orcnexusanue IGMP
IGMP v1/v2
Port Mirroring Obstuga funkcji port mirroring N:1 3epkanuposane nopros Moaaepxka N: 1 3epkanuposanye nopros Oglindire port Suporta oglindire port N:1 -
FIFO (Nopssii sowen, nopowii swwen) FFo( ey s Baglanti Noktas! Ikizleme N Destekler: 1 baglanti noktast ikizleme
FIFO (First In First Out) Tpori npuopHTET primul intrat, primul iesi
Qos SP (Strict Priority) o8 R (B eaamomsot wnennsecx anropuria Qos SP (prioritate stricta) Hiamet Kalitesi g';&g‘sfnegfge'““)‘?'kaf)
WRR (Weighted Round Robin) WRR (Welghted Round Robin) WRR (Agirlikl I Siral
Atomat Carzonie sio adrasow MAG Ynpasnenwe aapecamn MAC Aeto-crapenne MAC aapecos Evolute automata ad (Agirhikh Gevrimsel Siralt)
; utomatyczne starzenie sie adresow n " 0 MAC- ; 5 volutie automata adres M, ;
Zarzadzanie adresami MAC Obstuga konfigurac) siatyernego adresy MAC oAREpXUERT IACIPOTy CTaTuccoro MAC aapeca Gestionare adresa MAC Sunonts oxpediorea adresslor satice MAC MAC Adresi Yonetimi e s dastekler
Obsluga aktualizacji przez HTTP 3arpyska u o6Hosnenme B ne Suporta actualizare prin utilizarea HTTP
n i . . -
tadowanie i aktualizacja Obsluga eksportu/importu pliku konfiguracyjnego CRASPXa XCOPTa / MMNOPTa §2ina KoNGuryPaLA Incércare si actualizare Suporta exportarea/importarea fisierului de config Yitkleme ve Yikseltme F;ZLié“,‘,‘,‘?;‘;fzz Z'ﬂf:f,,\';":;:;,i‘:s:fﬁ,a dosyasini destekler
Zarzad. I ke N Obsth SNMP vi/v2 d2 Ynpasnenue u TexHu4eckoe 06CNYKUB Noaaepxka SNMP v1 /v2 n Web meneaxepa. Gost — - - . i !
adzanie | konserwacja stuga v1/v2 oraz menedzera sieci. anme estionare si intretinere Suporta SNMP v1/v2 si Managerul Web Yénetim ve Bakim SNMP v1/v2 ve Web Yoneticisi destekler.
Specyfikacja sprzetu XapakTtepuctuku obopyaoBaHus Specificatii Hardware Donanim Ozellikleri
Przedmiot TEF1226P-24-440W TEF1218P-16-250W TEF1210P-8-150W HaumeHnosanue TEF1226P-24-440W TEF1218P-16-250W TEF1210P-8-150W Articol TEF1226P-24-440W TEF1218P-16-250W TEF1210P-8-150W Madde TEF1226P-24-440W TEF1218P-16-250W TEF1210P-8-150W
" EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, |IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE B EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3z, IEEE EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, |[EEE 802.3ab, |[EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.32, EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, |EEE 802.3ab, |EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, |IEEE 802.3x, IEEE
Standard sieci 802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at Ceresoii cranaapt 802,301 IEEE 802,301 8 ° B * “ Standard refea IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at Ag standardi 802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at
10/100Mbps RJ45 24 16 8 10/100M6w1/c RJAS 2 16 8 10/100Mbps RJ45 24 16 8 10/100Mbps RJ45 24 16 8
10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 2(G1,62) 2(G1,62) 2(G1,6G2) 10/100/1000 M6u/c RJ45 2(61,62) 2(61,62) 2(61,62) 10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 2(G1,G2) 2(G1,G2) 2(G1,62) 10/100/1000Mbps RJ45 2(G1,6G2) 2(G1,6G2) 2(G1,G2)
Interfejsy 1000Mbps SFP 2 (SFP1,SFP2) 2 (SFP1,SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2) Wutepdeiicsi 1000M6mT/c SFP 2 (SFP1, SFP2) 2 (SFP1, SFP2) 2 (SFP1,SFP2) Intrefete 1000Mbps SFP 2(SFP1, SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2) 2 (SFP1,SFP2) Arayuzler 1000Mbps SFP 2(SFP1, SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2)
Tabela MAC 4k 4k 4k MAC tabanua 4k 4k ak Tabel MAC 4k 4k 4k MAC Tablosu 4k 4k 4k
Zdolnosc¢ taczeniowa 8.8Gbps 7.2Gbps 5.6Gbps KommyTaunoHHas cnocobHocTs 8.8Gbps 7.2Gbps 5.6Gbps Capacitate de comutare 8.8Gbps 7.2Gbps 5.6Gbps Anahtarlama Kapasitesi 8.8Gbps 7.2Gbps 5.6Gbps
Tryb zasilania sieciowego ?;s;::g;z]:::zr:zaeﬂs:iglccw, co oznacza, ze bolce 1,2,3,6 oraz 4,5,7,8 moga dostarcza¢ Pesxum nuTanma PoE S;/y;:f;::a‘ssfgmanmora NUTAHWS, YTO 03HAYAET OAHOBPEMEHHOE NUTaHue KoHTakTos 1,2,3,6 n Mod alimentare PoE zuporl:ﬁplnl de alimentare, ceea ce inseamna ca pinii 1,2,3,6 si pinii 4,5,7,8 pot alimenta a\urifuBaﬁlanh Noktasi Besleme ;;igklserpimlemm ve4,5,7, 8 pimlernin ayni anda beslendigi anlamina gelen, 8 pim beslemeyi
- . - - - - . Port PoE 1-24 1-16 1-8
Zasilanie sieciowe Port zasilania 1-24 1-16 1-8 Nuranme PoE Mopt PoE 1-24 1-16 1-8 Tensiune PoE. Giris Baglant ﬁ\orﬁaﬂs?glanu Noktasi Baglant 124 1-16 1.8
Maks. moc portu 40w 40w 40w MaKc. BLIXOAHaA MOWHOCTS nopTa | 40W 20w 20w lesire max port 40w 4ow 4ow Noktasi Gl -
- Maksimum Baglanti Noktasi 0w s0W 0w
Maks. moc taczna 370W 230W 150W Makc. 061uas sbixoaHas MOUHOCTS | 370W. 230w 150w lesire totala port srow 230w 150w Crkist
Ochrona odgromowa portu RIS | 6KV Lightning- | 3auura ot wonuwii nopra Ri4S | 6KV Clasificare e | F0 00 e © 6KV Meksimum Toplam Gy o zow 10w
Ochrona proof Knacc 3a ;’“"E‘CS'E Yildinm Rj45 baglanti noktas yildirim 6KV
odgromowa OCf!IrDﬂS odgromowa zrodia poy WATH OT MONH | VICTOUHMK NUTaHMR MMEeT 3aUTY O |1/ ,mgg,g;’; Sur‘sé de _ahme‘n_tare'clu . 6KV gegirmezligi
zasilania Wit T MOAHU# protectie impotriva fulgerelor Siralamas| Giig kaynag1 yildinm gegirmezIigi | 6KV
Zasilanie 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz Bxoa nuTaHua 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz Intrare alimentare 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz Gig Girisi 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz
Temperatura: 0°C-40°C Temneparypa: 0°C-40°C Te tura: 0°C-40°C o~
Srodowisko robocze Wilgotnosé: 10%-90% RH bez kondensacii usmacexney | YO BraxHocTs: 10% -90% OTHOCUTEN O BAGXHOCTH 663 KOHAEHCALMM » Mediu de functionare Uiditato: 10%-50% RH fard condensare Galisma Ortami Nom: 5410 - 580 RHyogusmasiz
fizyozne Tomperatura: -40°C-70°C cnosun Temneparypa: -40°C-70°C Mediufiie T tura: -40°C-70°C Flalksel Ortam 40°C-70°C
: -40°C- emperatura: -40°C- - -40°C-
Warunki przechowywania Witgoinaét: §%.90% RH bez kondensaci Yenosus xpanenna 5% -90% 6es Mediu de stocare Uniditate: 5%-60% RH fars condensare Depolama Ortam: Nem 345 580 R yogusmasiz
1OBASE T: Kategorla UTP kabel 3, 4, 5 (maks. 250 m) 10BASE-T: UTP Kaéenbv& 4,5 kateropuit (makcumym 250 m) 10BASE-T: cablu UTP categoria 3, 4, 5 (maxim 250m) 10TABAN-T: UTP kategori 3, 4, 5 kablosu (maksimum 250m)
Srodek przesylu 1005As / /1Base-T: Kategoria UTP kabel 5, 5e lub wyzej(maks. 100 m) Nepeaatouui HocuTens }gg::::i: /NIM::S:;;%UTP kaben 5, 5e kareropuy (nau biwe) (Makcumym 100 m) Transmisie medie :ggg:gg;;lﬁ’;?ghn;ahlu UTP categoria 5, 5e sau mai sus (maxim 100m) lletim Ortam: :gg¥:g:m-})§({|;ﬁ§n§;éﬂl= kategori 5, 5e veya kablo (izerinde(maksimum 100m)
|OOOBASE X MMF SMF 1000BASE-X: MMF, SMF 1000BASE-X: MMF, SMF 1000TABAN -X: MMF: SMF
J J J J
Magyar Francais
N N N N
Miiszaki adatok Caractéristiques techniques Emission and Safety Statement
Szoftver adatok Caractéristiques du logiciel
e oo i TS Q1:1 ﬁan:\:t Log’)m to the Web Manager when | used the device for the first time. What
shou 07
Akiterjesztési mod engedélyezése Cat 5e vagy jobb Ethernet kabel hasznalataval 25m-rel bévitheti az adatok o Permettre le mode étendu peut étendre la distance de transmission d'alimentation et des données (1 Mbps en .
Kiterjesztési mod (1Mbps féllteljes duplex tamogatva) és a taplalas atviteli tavolsagat Mode étendu mode half/full duplex supporté) jusqu‘a 25 m en utilisant un cable Ethernet de Cat 5e ou supsneure( A1: Perform the following, and retry.
MAC kotés Tamogatott Liaison MAC Supporté a) Make sure the IP address of local PC is 192.168.0.X (X can be any number of 2-254).
VLAN egy kattintassal (VLAN gyors megosztas) VLAN en 1 clic (division rapide de VLAN) b) Clean the browsing history of your Web browser; or try another browser and make
VLAN VLAN port 18/26 csoportjaig VLAN Jusqu'a 18/26 groupes de ports VLAN H o B ; »
EEE 82,10 VLAN 31 csoportiaig JU3qura 31 groupes de VLAN IEEE 82.10 sure the browser connection way is “Never dial a connection”. )
Harom csoport: Trols groupes: c) If you Iog in to the de\{me from a RC, try updating your netwprk adapter drlver._
Port févonal (Port trunk) Gy e Agrégation de port ol yy d) If you still cannot log in to the device after try above operations, reset the device to
(63761 & Qarc-p) (G1/G1-F et G2/G2-F) factory default settings.
stP IEEE 82.1d STP st IEEE 82.1d STP CE Mark Warning
IEEE 82.1w RSTP IEEE 82.1w RSTP . i
oabertrte reente 1GNP lehallgatas o . Filtrage IGMP This is a Class A product. In a domestic environment, this product may cause radio gg‘_:_fotrg";";y Iﬁ?lnluslefrnfa.mte S"? platsLsAwNolch" l:gfzo:'glangt;al)ll_. What should | dg7'
55 terjesztés . N ) . : : : :
szords terjesztes IGMP leball iffusion multple Fitrage lo interference, in which case the user may be required to take adequate measures. -ty the ‘Z'a”d 99'n|f”,‘tcé irst ( teauk tthe devics 0 f. :)glndusfen}?me.da rt"'”’ ith
Portmasolas N:1 port masolast tamogat Miroirde port Supporte e miroir de portN: 1 For Pluggable Equipment, the socket-outlet shall be installed near the equipment and phaszwfor ¥ a T,'")' itdoes notwork, reset the device to factory defaults and retry wi
FIFO (First In First Out - elsé be elsé ki) FIFO (premiére entrée, premiere sortie) shall be easily accessible. the default settings.
Szolgaltatas minésége SP (SlrlctvF'rmmy - szigoru pflonlé}) . QoS SP (priorité stricte) o
WRR (Weighted Round Robin - mért kérforgasos) WRR (round robin pondéré) WARNING: The mains plug is used as disconnect device, the disconnect device shall Q3: How to reset the device when | cannot log in to the Web management?
MAC Cim kezelés G i e o fomogat Gestion d'adresse MAC i e AR remain readily operable. A3: Press the Reset button for about 6 seconds and then release; in 20 seconds, the switch
St e versiecies mogatHTTP crargomontet msoa jour Supporte la mise a jour on utlisant HTTP The Product is designed for IT Power Distribution System. will be successfully reset to factory default settings. (Note: Resetting factory defaults
Tamugaqa a konfiguralt f4jl exportot/importot Supporte le fichier de configuration d'exportation/importation . . . . i i i i
: NOTE: (1) The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused will delete all the configured settings. You need to reconfigure them.)
Kezelés és karbantartas SNMP vi/v2-t és Web Kezel6t tamogat Gestion et maintenance Supporte SNMP v1/v2 et Web Manager. N . . N N N e
by unauthorized modifications to this equipment. (2) To avoid unnecessary radiation Q4: The Link/Act LEDs lighted dl ¢ fi t the devi
interference, it is recommended to use a shielded RJ45 cable. : tG; '"tht v sldl?d Sd error, and { cannot Tigure out the device working
Hardver adatok Caractéristiques du matériel status. What shou o7 ) ) ) )
A4: a) The switch and the remote device may be connected improperly. Try to verify their
Tétel TEF1226P-24-440W TEF1218P-16-250W TEF1210P-8-150W Article TEF1226P-24-440W TEF1218P-16-250W TEF1210P-8-150W COnneCtiOnS.
Halozati szabvény EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.37, Norme de réseau EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.37, b) Try to reduce the cable usage as Ethernet cable may be over than the standard
|EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802 3at IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802 3at c length (100Mbps: Cat 5e Ethernet <150m; Extend mode and 10Mbps: Cat 5e
10/100Mbps RJ45 24 16 8 10/100Mbps RJ45 24 16 8 Ethernet <250m)
10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45 |2 (G1, G2) 2(G1,62) 2(G1,G2) 10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45 |2 (G1, G2) 2(G1,G2) 2(G1,G2) FCC Stat ¢
atemen . , . .
Felilletek 1000Mbps SFP 2(SFP1,SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2) Interfaces 1000Mbps SFP 2(SFP1, SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2) 2(SFP1, SFP2) Q5: The PoE status LEDs lighted error, and | cannot figure out the device PoE working
MAC tabla m % a* Tableau MAG o * p This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital status. What should | do? ) ) ) )
S . device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide A5: a) The switch and the remote device may be connected improperly. Try to verify their
Kapcsolési kapacitas 8.8Gbps 7.2Gbps 5.6Gbps Capacité de commutation | 8.8Gbps 7.2Gbps 5.6Gbps . N N N . . N
reasonable protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a connections.
PPV intke 14l; i 1,2, ke 45,7, ke 1] 14l i i H H H H H
PoE taplalasi mod Jae‘éer:‘r:: ez8s taplalast tamogat, ami 1,2,3,6 érintkezd és 4,5,7,8 érintkez6 egyidejd taplalasat gn:geu du fusp[; Epeuvenl élreahmen(ez:r;?\‘zsn:e qui signifie que les broches 1,2,3,6 et les broches commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio b) Ethernet cable may be over than the standard Iength (100Mbps: Cat 5e Ethernet <
po port o e A ortPoE 120 e e frequency energy and, if notllnstalled and used_ln accordalncelwnh the |nst‘ruct|on ) 150m; Extend mode and 10Mbps: Cat 5e Ethernet <250m). Try to reduce the cable
PoE PoE manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. Operation of this usage
Max Port Ki t 40w 40w 40w Sortie max. du port 40W 40w £ H H H i B H A i . I ) X
ax Port Kimenef eqmpment ina rgsujentlal areais I|_ke|y to cause harmful interference in which case the ¢) Log in to the device Web Manager, and check the port PoE feature is enabled.
Max Ossz Kimenet 370w 2300 1500 Sortie totale du port 370w 230W 150W user will .be reqU|r§d to f:orrect the interference at his own expense. . d) Check PoE MAX LED status. If it lights, disconnect the PD to make sure the PoE
Port RU45 parafoudre Py This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following MAX LED is off.
_— Fj45 port villam biztos 6KV cl de P o . . . A A . Is off.
Villam biztos protection contre two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device
sorolas Ny - 2 foudre Alimentation électrique | g\, . f f P f
Energiaforras villam biztos | 6KV parafoudre must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
Felvett teljesitmény 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz Puissance d'entrée 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz operation. Shenzhen Tenda Technology Co., Ltd
. 6-8 Floor, Tower E3, No. 1001, Zhongshanyuan Road,
Mikbast kornyezet Hofok: 0°C-40°C Environnement Température: 0°C-40°C Caution! [\rlanhsh_anlDSistrict,tshsnzh«a(ré?hi;\a. 518052
Ned é9g: 10%-90% RH I 0d6 d'exploitati Hi té : 10 % - 90 % d'h ité relati ti ifi i H ‘echnical Support: support lenda.com.cn
Fiikei kormyezot edvesség: nem lecsap6do s:;;:::emem ‘exploitation umidité : 10 % - 90 % d’humidité relative sans condensation Any cr)anges or mod!flcatlons n.Ot expregsly approved by the Pa"y responsible for e (gg755) 2%57130
Tarolasi komyezet Hofok: -40°C-70°C Environnement de Température: -40°C-70°C compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. Email: sales@tenda.com.cn
Nedvesség: 5%-90% RH nem lecsapodé stockage Humidité : 5 % - 90 % d'humidité relative sans condensation Website: http://www.tendacn.com
10BASE-T: UTP kategdria 3, 4, § kabel (maximum 250m) 10BASE-T: cable 3,4,5 de catégorie UTP (maximum 250 m) ) NOTE: (1) The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused Skype:tendasz 009
Aviteli kbzeg B ASE X e | kategerias, Se vagy fentemltett kabel(maximum 100m) Moyen de transmission OO BASE . My Pte de catégorie 5. 5¢ ou supérieur UTP (maximum 100 m) by unauthorized modifications to this equipment. (2) To avoid unnecessary radiation '
1000BASE-X: MMF, SMF 1000BASE-X: MMF. SMF H H H ©2016 Shenzhen Tenda Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
interference, it is recommended to use a shielded RJ45 cable. Tenda is a registered trademark legally held by Shenzhen TendaTechnoIogy Co., Ltd. Other brand and product names mentioned
herein are trademarks or reg of their ive holdel are subject to change without notice.
) ) ) )
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